

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK  SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 860

  ANSWERED ON 25/07/2023


DAY-NRLM IN UTTAR PRADESH


860.  SHRI DHARMENDRA KASHYAP:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the details of funds allocated/released under the Deendayal Antyodaya Yojana–National Rural Livelihoods Mission (DAY-NRLM) in Uttar Pradesh during the last financial year, district-

wise;

(b) the number of women beneficiaries under Mahila Kisan Sashaktikaran Pariyojana under NRLM in the State;

(c) whether the Ministry has conducted any awareness programmes on nutrition and food security issues for the beneficiaries; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI)


(a) The details of funds allocated/released under the DeendayalAntyodayaYojana–National Rural Livelihoods Mission (DAY-NRLM) in Uttar Pradesh during the last financial year, district wise are placed at Annexure


(b) In the State of Uttar Pradesh there are 1,11,231 women beneficiaries under "MahilaKisanSashaktikaranPariyojana” under DAY-NRLM.


(c)  Yes Sir,


(d) DAY-NRLM has initiated awareness on nutrition and food security through the Self-Help Groups (SHGs) for SHG members and their family members. The awareness activities and program like maternal & child food diversity, Infant and young child feeding practice, Millets and nutritious recipe demonstration, PoshanRangoli etc. have been initiated in 4342 blocks of 616 districts across 31 States/UTs. The Ministry has also organized a national level consultation on promotion of food and nutrition security in March, 2022 and Over 3000 State Rural Livelihoods Mission (SRLM) staff and Self-Help Group members participated from 34 States/UTs. Further, the Self-Help Group members also participate in the POSHAN Abhiyaan activities i.e., POSHAN Maah(

in month of September) and POSHAN Pakhwada (in the month of March) organized by Ministry of Women & Child Development every year.


*****


Annexure –referred in reply to Part (a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 860 for answer on 25.07.2023 regarding “DAY-NRLM in Uttar Pradesh”

 The details of fund allocated /released under DeendayalAntyodayaYojana -

National Rural Livelihoods Mission(DAY-NRLM) in Uttar Pradesh district-wise during the last financial Year (FY-2022-23)


National Rural Livelihoods Mission (NRLM)


Sr. No. Districts Funds Allocated /

Released            (Rs)


1  AGRA 149367698

2  ALIGARH 105599697

3  AMBEDKAR NAGAR 264233875

4  AMETHI 124273973

5  AURAIYA 71039246.76

6  AZAMGARH 93461979

7  BAGHPAT 31665893

8  BAHRAICH 131446132

9  BALLIA 53109555

10  BALRAMPUR 423496280

11  BANDA 31373143

12  BARABANKI 298868040

13  BAREILLY 97550273

14  BASTI 362049067

15  BIJNOR 227489797

16  BADAUN 254992012

17  BULANDSHAHR 263257140

18  CHANDAULI 310339296

19  CHITRAKOOT 303907013

20  DEORIA 47707808

21  ETAH 186449978

22  ETAWAH 177619295

23  AYODHYA 95040865

24  FARRUKHABAD 262548979

25  FATEHPUR 98901341

26  FIROZABAD 207313730

27  GAUTAM Buddha  Nagar 60808958

28  GHAZIABAD 28815168

29  GHAZIPUR 47187335

30  GONDA 213359790

31  GORAKHPUR 117544907

32  HAPUR 70009445

33  HARDOI 284639775

34  HATHRAS. 71843443

35  HAMIRPUR 281335660

36  JALAUN 116040068

37  JAUNPUR 352960759

38  JHANSI 290867280

39  AMROHA 114414760

40  KANNAUJ 178600278

41  KANPUR Dehat 129810520

42  KANPUR Nagar 199841036

43  KASHGANJ 107667067.1


44  KAUSHAMBI 245929221

45  LAKHIMPUR KHERI 259815875

46  KUSHINAGAR 36362947

47  LUCKNOW 57795658.92

48  MAHARAJGANJ 141948682

49  MAHOBA 111672123

50  MAINPURI 42782827

51  MATHURA 115056863

52  MAU 96897516

53  MEERUT 153367707

54  MIRZAPUR 191004433

55  MORADABAD 244229274

56  MUZAFFARNAGAR 151184274

57  PILIBHIT 51507823

58  PRATAPGARH 288680563

59  PRAYAGRAJ 149047842

60  RAEBARELI 219992383

61  RAMPUR 43206070

62  SAHARANPUR 52576058

63  SAMBHAL 171234299

64  SANT KABIR NAGAR 141023763

65  SANT RAVIDAS NAGAR 116298385

66  SHAHJAHANPUR 127217726

67  SHAMLI 230082248

68  SHRAVASTI 75528716

69  SIDDHARTHNAGAR 166095098

70  SITAPUR 68638747

71  SONBHADRA 162794671

72  SULTANPUR 213773193.5

73  UNNAO 68091601

74  VARANASI 231401940

75 LALITPUR 122685735

  Grand Total 1188,67,72,617


National Rural Economic Transformation Project (NRETP)

Sr.

No.

Districts

Funds Allocated / Released (in Rs)

1  AGRA 84,24,500.00

2  ALIGARH 8,00,000.00

3  BAHRAICH 9,98,000.00

4  BANDA 12,06,000.00

5  BASTI 51,97,300.00

6  BADAUN 10,28,750.00

7  CHANDAULI 3,57,000.00

8  DEORIA 11,38,322.00

9  GORAKHPUR 36,29,024.00

10  HAMIRPUR 24,46,197.00

11  JALAUN 8,61,500.00

12  LAKHIMPUR KHERI 21,00,000.00

13  MIRZAPUR 7,86,838.00

14  PRAYAGRAJ 8,00,000.00

15  SONBHADRA 9,56,000.00


16  SULTANPUR 8,00,000.00

17  VARANASI 47,65,630.00

Grand Total 3,62,95,061.00


Start up Village Entrepreneurship Program(SVEP)

Sr. No. Districts Funds Allocated

/

Released

(Rs)

1  AMBEDKAR Nagar 25,00,000.00

2  BAHRAICH 12,000.00

3  BANDA 12,000.00

4  BASTI 24,89,846.00

5  CHANDAULI 25,12,000.00

6

   FATEHPUR 20,00,000.00

7  GORAKHPUR 2,000.00

8  HAMIRPUR 6,000.00

9  JALAUN 25,00,000.00

10  SONBHADRA 12,000.00

Grand

Total   1,20,45,846.00


MahilaKisanSashaktikaranPariyojana (MKSP)

Sr. No. Districts Funds

Allocated /

Released

(Rs)

1  AMBEDKAR Nagar 8,000.00

2  AURAIYA 20,33,250.00

3  BAHRAICH 44,000.00

4  BANDA 39,87,212.00

5  BARABANKI 12,86,646.00

6  BASTI 17,59,650.00

7  CHANDAULI 7,10,182.00

8  CHITRAKOOT 20,70,545.00

9  DEORIA 64,517.00

10  HAMIRPUR 13,91,595.00

11  JALAUN 24,000.00

12  JHANSI 28,000.00

13  LAKHIMPUR KHERI 5,86,305.00

14  MAHOBA 4,07,342.00

15  MIRZAPUR 16,000.00

16  SONBHADRA 8,78,400.00

17 LALITPUR 12,87,985.00

   Grand Total 1,65,83,629.00

 *The above fund are including Central and State Share.

